Bidder may contact the following officers for matters concerning the 

instant NIB: 

Mr. D. Baruah, GM(C) at mobile No. 9485175793 

Mr. K. K. Das, Sr. Manager (C) at mobile No. 9863089081 

8.4 	Bid  fee: 

Bidders shall have to pay Bid Fees (non-refundable) of Rs. 2360.00 (Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred 

Sixty) including GST @18% (SAC Code 9984) (NEEPCO GST NO.: 17AAACN9991J1ZT) for participation in this 

instant NIB. 

The bidder shall make the payment through "SB-COLLECT" of State Bank of India as per procedures/steps 

elaborated  in  Clause No. 7.5 below.